IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

| | IN THE SURRENCE COOK! OF THE STATE OF THE VADA | | | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 2 | | | | | | | |
| 3 | | | | | | | |
| 4 | ELIEZER MIZRACHI, | Electronically Filed Jan 08 2015 01:39 p.m | | | | | |
| 5 | Appellant, | Supreme Court Noractie K. Lindeman District Court Caselerk of Supreme Cour | | | | | |
| 6 | V. | District Court Cassion with Supposition Court | | | | | |
| 7 | | Notice Regarding Transcript Request | | | | | |
| 8 | DIANE MIZRACHI, | 50000 50000 MA. 1 | | | | | |
| 9 | Respondent. | | | | | | |
| 10 | | | | | | | |
| 11 | COMES now, Appellant Eliezer Mizrachi, and hereby submits that no additional transcript | | | | | | |
| 12 | request will be submitted as Appellant has previously requested same and same has been provided. | | | | | | |
| 13 | Annexed hereto as Exhibit 1 is the Receipt of Copy exhibiting the transcript has already been requested | | | | | | |
| 14 15 | | | | | | | |
| 16 | and provided in this matter. | | | | | | |
| | VERIFICATION | | | | | | |
| 17 | I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read this Notice Regarding Transcript Request and that the information provided in this Notice is true and complete to the best of my knowledge, | | | | | | |
| 18 | information and belief, and that I have attached all re | | | | | | |
| 19 | Eliezer Mizrachi | Rachel M. Jacobson, Esq. | | | | | |
| | Name of Appellant | Name of Counsel of Record | | | | | |
| 21 | January 8, 2015 | RYCO - | | | | | |
| 23 | Date | Signature of counsel of record | | | | | |
| 24 | State of Nevada, County of Clark State and County where signed | | | | | | |
| 25 | State and County where signed | | | | | | |
| 26 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 8th day of January, 2015 a true and correct copy of the Appellant's Notice Regarding Transcript Request was served upon the Respondent, Diane Mizrachi, via US Mail, postage prepaid, addressed to addresses below:

Diane Mizrachi 6224 Villa Emo Street North Las Vegas, Nevada 89031

DATED this 8^{th} day of January, 2015.

RACHEL M. JACOBSON, ESQ.

| 100 | |
|-----|--|
| RO | |

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22



Jun 27 3 11 PM 14

COPY

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

FAMILY DIVISION

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

| | DIANE MIZRCHI |) | CASE NO. | D-13-479664-D |
|----|------------------------|---|----------|---------------|
| 9 | D] - 1 - 1 - 1 - 5 - 5 |) | | C. |
| 10 | Plaintiff, |) | DEPT. | С |
| | V | j | | |
| 11 | ELIESER MIZRACHI |) | | |
| 12 | EBIESEN MIZIMENT |) | | |
| 10 | Defendant. |) | | |
| 13 | |) | | |

RECEIPT OF COPY

RECEIPT OF COPY of transcripts and certification of the May 19, 2014 hearing in the above-captioned case that were filed June 25, 2014 for the Law Office of Rachel M. Jacobson is acknowledged this 27 date of June, 2014.

Law Office of Rachel M. Jacobson 308 Birmingham St.

Henderson, Nevada 89074

23

24